Legal Notice

Pursuant to the provisions of section 4-118 of the state of New York Election Law, official notice of the Primary Election publication by the Putnam County Board of Elections is hereby given:

Primary Election, Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Polls are open from 6:00 A.M. to 9:00 P.M.

<u>PLEASE NOTE</u> – This Primary is *ONLY* for Working Families Voters (Countywide) and Town of Patterson Republican Voters

FOR THIS PRIMARY ELECTION ONLY:

WORKING FAMILIES PARTY VOTERS

residing in the Towns of: Carmel, Kent, Philipstown, Putnam Valley, & Southeast (Patterson – see below) will have one polling location

at:

Putnam County Board of Elections, 25 Old Route 6, Carmel, NY 10512

WORKING FAMILIES PARTY

Offices to be voted on: Representative in Congress, 17th District (Vote for one)

FOR PATTERSON VOTERS ONLY

REPUBLICAN & WORKING FAMILIES PARTY VOTERS

residing in the Town of Patterson will vote at their regularly assigned polling sites located at:

Patterson Recreation Center, 65 Front St., Patterson, NY 12563 Putnam Lake VFW, 4 Fairfield Dr., Patterson, NY 12563

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Offices to be voted on: Putnam County Legislator, Legislative District 4 (Vote for one)

Patterson Council Member (unexpired term) (Vote for one)

Putnam County Republican Committee Town of Patterson, Election District 1 (Vote for up to four)

Putnam County Republican Committee Town of Patterson, Election District 6 (Vote for up to three)

WORKING FAMILIES PARTY

Offices to be voted on: Representative in Congress, 17th District (Vote for One)